Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFXP2-5E-5FTN256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

TOE I
Test Output Enable tristates all I/O pins when driven low. This pin has a weak
internal pull-up, but when not used an external pull-up to VCC is recom-
mended.
1. If not actively driven, the internal pull-up may not be sufficient. An external pull-up resistor of 4.7k to 10k is recommended.
2. When using the device in Master SPI mode, it must be mutually exclusive from JTAG operations (i.e. TCK tied to GND) or the JTAG TCK
must be free-running when used in a system JTAG test environment. If Master SPI mode is used in conjunction with a JTAG download
cable, the device power cycle is required after the cable is unplugged.
Signal Descriptions (Cont.)
Signal Name I/O Description
5-3
Ordering Information
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Industrial
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-30E-5FTN256C 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-6FTN256C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-7FTN256C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-5FN484C 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-6FN484C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-7FN484C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-5FN672C 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-6FN672C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 30
LFXP2-30E-7FN672C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 30
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-40E-5FN484C 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 40
LFXP2-40E-6FN484C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 40
LFXP2-40E-7FN484C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 40
LFXP2-40E-5FN672C 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 40
LFXP2-40E-6FN672C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 40
LFXP2-40E-7FN672C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 40
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-5E-5MN132I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-6MN132I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free csBGA 132 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-5TN144I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-6TN144I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-5QN208I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-6QN208I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-5FTN256I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 5
LFXP2-5E-6FTN256I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 5
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LFXP2-8E-5MN132I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-6MN132I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free csBGA 132 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-5TN144I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-6TN144I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free TQFP 144 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-5QN208I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-6QN208I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free PQFP 208 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-5FTN256I 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 8
LFXP2-8E-6FTN256I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 8